

# Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965



**Bid Abstract**

**Project Name:** LA SIERRA MDP CYPRESS AVENUE LATERAL, STAGE 1; LA

**Project Number:** 1-0-0069-01

**Bid Open Date:** 06/08/2006

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**

**DLSB, INC.**

**GENESIS CONSTRUCTION**

<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	15,632	\$12.00	\$187,584.00	\$39.00	\$609,648.00	\$15.00	\$234,480.00
6 BACKFILL	C.Y.	11,780	\$15.00	\$176,700.00	\$13.00	\$153,140.00	\$15.00	\$176,700.00
7 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	600	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$100.00	\$60,000.00
8 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	88	\$1,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$1,544.00	\$135,872.00	\$1,500.00	\$132,000.00
10 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	54	\$500.00	\$27,000.00	\$440.00	\$23,760.00	\$1,000.00	\$54,000.00
11 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,445.00	\$9,780.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
12 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	12	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$12,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00
13 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,595.00	\$13,785.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
14 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	10	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,725.00	\$57,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00
15 48" RCP, 1200D	L.F.	803	\$141.00	\$113,223.00	\$209.00	\$167,827.00	\$200.00	\$160,600.00
16 42" RCP, 1700D	L.F.	1,012	\$122.00	\$123,464.00	\$194.00	\$196,328.00	\$180.00	\$182,160.00
17 36" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	2,375	\$107.00	\$254,125.00	\$153.00	\$363,375.00	\$165.00	\$391,875.00
18 36" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	255	\$115.00	\$29,325.00	\$156.00	\$39,780.00	\$175.00	\$44,625.00
19 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	40	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
20 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	658	\$70.00	\$46,060.00	\$100.00	\$65,800.00	\$120.00	\$78,960.00
21 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	546	\$45.00	\$24,570.00	\$48.00	\$26,208.00	\$100.00	\$54,600.00
22 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	1,007	\$85.00	\$85,595.00	\$103.00	\$103,721.00	\$100.00	\$100,700.00
23 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	250	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$115.00	\$28,750.00
24 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	15,000	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.40	\$21,000.00	\$2.00	\$30,000.00
25 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
26 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
				<b>\$1,536,346.00</b>			<b>\$2,191,124.00</b>	<b>\$2,341,450.00</b>

**Project Name:** LA SIERRA MDP CYPRESS AVENUE LATERAL, STAGE 1; LA

**Project Number:** 1-0-0069-01

**Bid Open Date:** 06/08/2006

**ALBERT W. DAVIES**

<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>		
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	15,632	\$11.00	\$171,952.00		
6 BACKFILL	C.Y.	11,780	\$22.00	\$259,160.00		
7 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	600	\$34.00	\$20,400.00		
8 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
9 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	88	\$1,820.00	\$160,160.00		
10 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	54	\$625.00	\$33,750.00		
11 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	4	\$3,710.00	\$14,840.00		
12 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	12	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00		
13 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	3	\$7,400.00	\$22,200.00		
14 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	10	\$8,200.00	\$82,000.00		
15 48" RCP, 1200D	L.F.	803	\$228.00	\$183,084.00		
16 42" RCP, 1700D	L.F.	1,012	\$214.00	\$216,568.00		
17 36" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	2,375	\$200.00	\$475,000.00		
18 36" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	255	\$202.00	\$51,510.00		
19 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	40	\$226.00	\$9,040.00		
20 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	658	\$214.00	\$140,812.00		
21 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	546	\$199.00	\$108,654.00		
22 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	1,007	\$162.00	\$163,134.00		
23 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	250	\$74.00	\$18,500.00		
24 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	15,000	\$2.30	\$34,500.00		
25 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
26 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		

**\$2,382,264.00**